
Official Box Score - Final
Drury at Midwestern State
02/01/2026 at Fields at Station (Mansfield, Texas)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB

Drury 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 8 0 8

Midwestern State 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 6 1 8

Win: Adzick,Kaley (1-1) Loss: Bowers,Kayleigh (0-2) Save: None.

Drury 2 (1-3 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

5  Cochran,Landry CF 4 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0

2  Bax,Gabrielle 3B 4 1 1 1 0 1 1 3 0 2

4  Bryant,Haley RF 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

20 Budde,Avery (1B) P 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0

13  Nelson,Claire DH 4 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

12  Niemczyk,Emma (PR/DH) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9  Trower,Kenna LF 4 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

24 Divis,Madi 2B 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 2

8  Peterson,Kirsten C 3 1 1 0 0 0 4 1 0 0

23 Dodds,Mykala (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0  Adzick,Kaley (P) 1B 3 0 2 0 0 0 13 1 0 0

3  Anderson,Reece SS 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0

Totals 33 2 8 2 0 5 24 14 0 8

BATTING

2B: Nelson (off Bowers); Bax (off Bowers).

TB: Nelson 3; Bax 2. 2-Out RBI: Nelson; Bax.

Team RISP: 2-10.

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Adzick, Divis 2, Anderson).

Midwestern State 1 (1-2 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

11  Rios,Sydnie 3B 4 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 0 0

6  Daniel,Stormy DH 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

2  Mayorga,Chipper 2B 4 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

12  Stewart,Madison C 3 0 0 0 1 0 5 0 0 1

14  Riley,Myka (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8  Scanlin,Paige LF 3 0 1 0 1 1 4 0 0 3

24 Waller,Tatum CF 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

3  Sanchez,Mia (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

77  Landa,Marisela 1B 3 0 1 0 0 1 4 0 0 0

7  Acosta,Hayeli SS 3 1 0 0 0 0 5 2 0 1

1  IbarraSubia,Erikha RF 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0

88 Bowers,Kayleigh P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 30 1 6 1 2 3 24 4 1 8

BATTING

2B: Mayorga (off Budde); Landa (off Budde).

TB: Mayorga 3; Landa 2. 2-Out RBI: Rios. GDP: Waller.
Team RISP: 1-9.

BASERUNNING

SB: Rios (off Adzick/Cochran) (off Adzick/Cochran); Mayorga (off Adzick/Cochran)

(off Adzick/Cochran).

DU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

20 Budde,Avery (6.2) 5.2 4 0 0 1 0 21 20 62 40
0 Adzick,Kaley (W) 2.1 2 1 1 1 3 11 10 46 27

Totals 8.0 6 1 1 2 3 32 30 108 67

Inher. Rnrs: Budde 0/1.

GO-FO: Budde 12-4; Adzick 4-1.

MSU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

88 Bowers,Kayleigh (L) 8.0 8 1 1 0 5 33 33 109 76

Totals 8.0 8 2 1 0 5 33 33 109 76

GO-FO: Bowers 4-15.

Umpires: HP: ; 1B: ; 2B: ; 3B: .

First Pitch:12:19 PM. Duration:1:51.

Attendance:



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Drury at Midwestern State
02/01/2026 at Fields at Station (Mansfield, Texas)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB

Drury 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 8 0 8

Midwestern State 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 6 1 8

Drury starters:
5/cf/Cochran,Landry; 2/3b/Bax,Gabrielle; 4/rf/Bryant,Haley; 20/p/Budde,Avery; 13/dh/Nelson,Claire; 9/lf/Trower,Kenna; 24/2b/Divis,Madi;

8/c/Peterson,Kirsten; 0/1b/Adzick,Kaley; 3/ss/Anderson,Reece;

Midwestern State starters:
11/3b/Rios,Sydnie; 6/dh/Daniel,Stormy; 2/2b/Mayorga,Chipper; 12/c/Stewart,Madison; 8/lf/Scanlin,Paige; 24/cf/Waller,Tatum;

77/1b/Landa,Marisela; 7/ss/Acosta,Hayeli; 1/rf/IbarraSubia,Erikha; 88/p/Bowers,Kayleigh;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - DU batting

Cochran,Landry struck out looking (2-2 BBKFK).

Bax,Gabrielle popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (3-1 BFBB).

Bryant,Haley popped up down the left field line putout by lf (0-0).

Bottom of 1st - MSU batting

Rios,Sydnie grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-2 KF).

Daniel,Stormy fouled out to 1b (0-0).

Mayorga,Chipper ground-rule doubled down the right field line (1-0 B).

Stewart,Madison popped up to short (1-0 B).

THIS
INNING R H E L

DU 0 0 0 0

MSU 0 1 0 1

2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - DU batting

Budde,Avery lined out to short (1-2 KBF).

Nelson,Claire singled to right field (1-2 BKS).

DU substitution: Niemczyk,Emma pinch running for Nelson,Claire.

Trower,Kenna popped up to short (2-0 BB).

Divis,Madi fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by rf (2-2 KBFB).

Bottom of 2nd - MSU batting

DU position change: Niemczyk,Emma remains in the game at dh

Scanlin,Paige infield singled in the infield (1-2 BFF).

Waller,Tatum grounded into double play to short, ss to 2b to 1b (1-1 BK); Scanlin,Paige out at 2B on the play, ss to

2b, in a double play.

Landa,Marisela doubled to deep left field (1-1 SB).

Acosta,Hayeli grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 KBFBF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

DU 0 1 0 1

MSU 0 2 0 1



3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - DU batting

Peterson,Kirsten reached on a fielding error fielding by rf by IbarraSubia,Erikha (E9) (0-0); Peterson,Kirsten
advanced to second base.

DU substitution: Dodds,Mykala pinch running for Peterson,Kirsten.

Adzick,Kaley grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 BKF); Dodds,Mykala advanced to third base.

Cochran,Landry struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBFS).

Bax,Gabrielle struck out swinging (1-2 KBKFFS).

Bottom of 3rd - MSU batting

DU substitution: Peterson,Kirsten replaces Dodds,Mykala at c, batting 8th.

IbarraSubia,Erikha grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-1 K).

Rios,Sydnie grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-0 B).

Daniel,Stormy popped up to first base (2-2 BBSF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

DU 0 0 1 1

MSU 0 0 0 0

4th Inning
Top of 4th - DU batting

Bryant,Haley singled up the middle (0-0).

Budde,Avery reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (2-2 SSBBF); Bryant,Haley out at second base, ss to 2b.

DU substitution: Nelson,Claire replaces Niemczyk,Emma at dh, batting 5th.

Nelson,Claire struck out (1-3 KKBS).

Trower,Kenna grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0).

Bottom of 4th - MSU batting

Mayorga,Chipper grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 KB).

Stewart,Madison flied out to cf (2-2 KFBB).

Scanlin,Paige walked (3-1 BFBBB).

Waller,Tatum grounded out to the catcher, c to 1b (2-1 BBK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

DU 0 1 0 1

MSU 0 0 0 1



5th Inning
Top of 5th - DU batting

Divis,Madi fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (0-0).

Peterson,Kirsten singled up the middle (0-0).

Adzick,Kaley singled to shallow center field (0-0); Peterson,Kirsten advanced to second base.

Cochran,Landry popped up to short (0-0).

Bax,Gabrielle doubled up the middle, RBI (1-2 FKFFFB); Peterson,Kirsten scored from second base;

Adzick,Kaley advanced from first base to third base.

Bryant,Haley popped up to short (1-1 KB).

Bottom of 5th - MSU batting

Landa,Marisela grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 SB).

Acosta,Hayeli grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0).

IbarraSubia,Erikha grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 BK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

DU 1 3 0 2

MSU 0 0 0 0

6th Inning
Top of 6th - DU batting

Budde,Avery fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by lf (1-0 B).

Nelson,Claire fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (0-0).

Trower,Kenna singled to second base (2-2 BFBFFF).

Divis,Madi grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 BFKBB).

Bottom of 6th - MSU batting

Rios,Sydnie grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B).

Daniel,Stormy grounded out to the catcher, unassisted, bunt (0-1 F).

Mayorga,Chipper singled to right center (0-0).

DU position change: Budde,Avery now playing 1b from p

DU position change: Adzick,Kaley now playing p from 1b

Mayorga,Chipper stole second base.

Stewart,Madison walked (3-2 KBBBFB).

MSU substitution: Riley,Myka pinch running for Stewart,Madison.

Scanlin,Paige struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

DU 0 1 0 1

MSU 0 1 0 2



7th Inning
Top of 7th - DU batting

MSU substitution: Stewart,Madison replaces Riley,Myka at c, batting 4th.

Peterson,Kirsten lined out to lf (1-1 FB).

Adzick,Kaley singled to right center (0-0).

Cochran,Landry flied out to rf (1-2 FKB).

Bax,Gabrielle lined out to rf (0-0).

Bottom of 7th - MSU batting

Waller,Tatum singled to shallow right field (1-0 B).

MSU substitution: Sanchez,Mia pinch running for Waller,Tatum.

Landa,Marisela struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

Acosta,Hayeli reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-0 B); Sanchez,Mia advanced to second base.

IbarraSubia,Erikha reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (2-2 KSBFBF); Sanchez,Mia out at third base, ss to
3b; Acosta,Hayeli advanced to second base.

Rios,Sydnie singled to right center, RBI (2-2 BSFFB); Acosta,Hayeli scored from second base;
IbarraSubia,Erikha advanced from first base to third base.

Rios,Sydnie stole second base.

Daniel,Stormy grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-0 BB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

DU 0 1 0 1

MSU 1 2 0 2

8th Inning
Top of 8th - DU batting

MSU substitution: Waller,Tatum replaces Sanchez,Mia at cf, batting 6th.

Bax,Gabrielle placed as runner on second base

Bryant,Haley flied out to cf (3-2 KBBFB); Bax,Gabrielle advanced to third base.

Budde,Avery lined out to lf (0-0).

Nelson,Claire doubled to left center, RBI (2-1 BBK); Bax,Gabrielle scored.

Trower,Kenna struck out swinging (0-2 FKS).

Bottom of 8th - MSU batting

Daniel,Stormy placed as runner on second base

Mayorga,Chipper struck out swinging (3-2 BFBBFS).

Stewart,Madison grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-1 FB); Daniel,Stormy advanced to third base.

Scanlin,Paige popped up to shallow center field putout by cf (1-1 BK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

DU 1 1 0 1

MSU 0 0 0 1



Scoring Innings - Final
Drury at Midwestern State
02/01/2026 at Fields at Station (Mansfield, Texas)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB

Drury 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 8 0 8

Midwestern State 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 6 1 8

Drury starters:
5/cf/Cochran,Landry; 2/3b/Bax,Gabrielle; 4/rf/Bryant,Haley; 20/p/Budde,Avery; 13/dh/Nelson,Claire; 9/lf/Trower,Kenna; 24/2b/Divis,Madi;

8/c/Peterson,Kirsten; 0/1b/Adzick,Kaley; 3/ss/Anderson,Reece;

Midwestern State starters:
11/3b/Rios,Sydnie; 6/dh/Daniel,Stormy; 2/2b/Mayorga,Chipper; 12/c/Stewart,Madison; 8/lf/Scanlin,Paige; 24/cf/Waller,Tatum;

77/1b/Landa,Marisela; 7/ss/Acosta,Hayeli; 1/rf/IbarraSubia,Erikha; 88/p/Bowers,Kayleigh;

Top of 5th - DU batting

Divis,Madi fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (0-0).

Peterson,Kirsten singled up the middle (0-0).

Adzick,Kaley singled to shallow center field (0-0); Peterson,Kirsten advanced to second base.

Cochran,Landry popped up to short (0-0).

Bax,Gabrielle doubled up the middle, RBI (1-2 FKFFFB); Peterson,Kirsten scored from second base; Adzick,Kaley advanced from first base to
third base.

Bryant,Haley popped up to short (1-1 KB).

1 R, 3 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 7th - MSU batting

Waller,Tatum singled to shallow right field (1-0 B).

MSU substitution: Sanchez,Mia pinch running for Waller,Tatum.

Landa,Marisela struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

Acosta,Hayeli reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-0 B); Sanchez,Mia advanced to second base.

IbarraSubia,Erikha reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (2-2 KSBFBF); Sanchez,Mia out at third base, ss to 3b; Acosta,Hayeli advanced to

second base.

Rios,Sydnie singled to right center, RBI (2-2 BSFFB); Acosta,Hayeli scored from second base; IbarraSubia,Erikha advanced from first base to

third base.

Rios,Sydnie stole second base.

Daniel,Stormy grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-0 BB).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 8th - DU batting

MSU substitution: Waller,Tatum replaces Sanchez,Mia at cf, batting 6th.

Bax,Gabrielle placed as runner on second base

Bryant,Haley flied out to cf (3-2 KBBFB); Bax,Gabrielle advanced to third base.

Budde,Avery lined out to lf (0-0).

Nelson,Claire doubled to left center, RBI (2-1 BBK); Bax,Gabrielle scored.

Trower,Kenna struck out swinging (0-2 FKS).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.



Drury at Midwestern State
02/01/2026 at Fields at Station (Mansfield, Texas)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB

Drury 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 8 0 8

Midwestern State 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 6 1 8

DRURY SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 AB R H RBI

1 #5 Cochran, Landry cf 4 0 0 0

2 #2 Bax, Gabrielle 3b 4 1 1 1

3 #4 Bryant, Haley rf 4 0 1 0

4 #20 Budde, Avery 1b 4 0 0 0

5 #13 Nelson, Claire
#12 Niemczyk, Emma

dh 4

0

0

0

2

0

1

0

6 #9 Trower, Kenna lf 4 0 1 0

7 #24 Divis, Madi 2b 3 0 0 0

8 #8 Peterson, Kirsten
#23 Dodds, Mykala

c 3

0

1

0

1

0

0

0

9 #0 Adzick, Kaley p 3 0 2 0

Totals 33 2 8 2
Runs 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2
Hits 0 1 0 1 3 1 1 1 8
Errors 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
LOB 0 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 8

DU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

20 Budde,Avery (6.2) 5.2 4 0 0 1 0 21 20 62 40
0 Adzick,Kaley (W) 2.1 2 1 1 1 3 11 10 46 27

Totals 8.0 6 1 1 2 3 32 30 108 67

Inher. Rnrs: Budde 0/1.

GO-FO: Budde 12-4; Adzick 4-1.
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Drury at Midwestern State
02/01/2026 at Fields at Station (Mansfield, Texas)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB

Drury 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 8 0 8

Midwestern State 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 6 1 8

MIDWESTERN STATE SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 AB R H RBI

1 #11 Rios, Sydnie 3b 4 0 1 1

2 #6 Daniel, Stormy dh 4 0 0 0

3 #2 Mayorga, Chipper 2b 4 0 2 0

4 #12 Stewart, Madison
#14 Riley, Myka

c 3

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

5 #8 Scanlin, Paige lf 3 0 1 0

6 #24 Waller, Tatum
#3 Sanchez, Mia

cf 3

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

7 #77 Landa, Marisela 1b 3 0 1 0

8 #7 Acosta, Hayeli ss 3 1 0 0

9 #1 Ibarra-Subia, Erikha rf 3 0 0 0

Totals 30 1 6 1
Runs 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
Hits 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 0 6
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 1 1 0 1 0 2 2 1 8

MSU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

88 Bowers,Kayleigh (L) 8.0 8 1 1 0 5 33 33 109 76

Totals 8.0 8 2 1 0 5 33 33 109 76

GO-FO: Bowers 4-15.
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